CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-06

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT FOR RENEWAL OF SADA SYSTEMS (GOOGLE WORKSPACE)

- **WHEREAS,** the Information Technology Department seeking an approval to renew SADA Systems (Google Workspace) annual agreement; and
- WHEREAS, the current Google Workspace agreement is set to expire on April 20, 2024, and timely action is required to ensure uninterrupted access to essential services; and
- WHEREAS, the recent enhancements and updates to the Google Workspace platform have demonstrated its continued value and relevance to our organization, prompting the decision to extend our contractual relationship; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget includes funding for the renewal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into agreement for the SADA Systems (Google Workspace) in the amount of FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS, (\$50,760) with SADA Systems.
- **Section 2.** This Ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

Adopted this 10th day of April, 2024 by roll-call vote as follows:

AYE: Searcy, Fulcher, Gibson, Seamens, Honzak, Small

NAY: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: Dyballa